Town of Ramseur, NC Fee Schedule

	Resident	Non-Resident
Solid Waste Collection		
Garbage fee (one container)	\$17.00	n/a
Garbage fee (each additional container)	\$17.00	n/a
Large item collection (per item)	\$15.00	n/a
Cemetery plot	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Cemetery - Lay off Grave	\$50.00	\$50.00
Dog Fee	\$5.00 per dog	n/a
Copies (per page)	\$0.25	\$0.25
Returned check fee	\$35.00	\$35.00
Parks and Recreation		
Leonard Park fees		
Nonprofit use		
Deposit	\$25.00	\$50.00
Daytime use (hourly)	\$12.00	\$18.00
Evening use with lights (hourly)	\$50.00	\$75.00
For profit use (2 fields, lights, concession stand)		
Deposit	\$75.00	\$100.00
Full day rental	\$150.00	\$200.00
1/2-day rental (opening - 2pm or 3pm - closing)	\$75.00	\$100.00
Sunday rental (1pm - 6 pm)	\$75.00	\$100.00
Weekend Rental (Friday - Sunday)	\$250.00	\$130.00
Shelter rental (half day)	\$50.00	\$75.00
Ramseur Lake fees		<i>\\</i>
Jon Boat rental (single day)	\$10.00	\$15.00
Boat rental (senior citizen single day)	\$8.00	\$12.00
Kayak Rental (single day)	\$10.00/30 mins	\$10.00/30 mins
Boat launch (single day)	\$5.00	\$7.00
Boat launch (senior citizen single day)	\$4.00	\$5.00
Fishing permit (single day)	\$5.00	\$7.00
Fishing permit (seniors over 55 - children under 16)	free	free
Fishing permit (annual)	\$50.00	\$60.00
Fishing permit and boat launch (annual)	\$125.00	\$150.00
Seasonal boat space rental	\$125.00	\$100.00
Seasonal boat space rental (senior citizen)	\$25.00	\$45.00
Seasonal boat space rental (non-county resident)	\$23.00 n/a	\$45.00
Violation of fishing limits	\$25.00/fish	\$25.00/fish
Shelter rentals	¢50.00	¢75.00
small (1/2 day)	\$50.00	\$75.00
small (full day)	\$25.00	\$35.00
large (1/2 day)	\$75.00	\$100.00
large (full day)	\$150.00	\$175.00
Violation of Parks and Recreation regulations	\$75.00	\$75.00
Police	*0= 00	
Parking violation	\$25.00	\$25.00

Town of Ramseur, NC Fee Schedule

Water		
Deposit	\$150.00	\$150.00
Flat rate (monthly)	\$13.50	\$20.00
Rate per first 1000 gallons	\$4.00	\$4.00
Rate per additional 1000 gallons	\$4.70	\$6.70
Penalty late payment fee (if not paid by 5 p.m. on 10 th)	\$20.00	\$20.00
Penalty payment fee (if not paid by 5 p.m. on 15th)	\$50.00	\$50.00
Tamper Fees - 1st offense	\$150.00	\$150.00
Tamper Fees - 2nd offense	\$300.00	\$300.00
Tamper Fees - 3rd offense –fine & criminal charges	\$500.00	\$500.00
Fee to developer to set water meters where line has been extended to serve undeveloped subdivision	\$350/meter	\$350/meter
Bulk rate fee for water haulers	\$50 per load + \$15 per 1000 gallons	
Tap fees*		
3/4-inch line	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
one-inch	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00
two-inch line	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00
three-inch line and larger	\$3,500 plus cost	\$5,250 plus cost
bore fee	\$500 or cost of contracted service, whichever is greater	
*Any contracted work will be charged cost of contract plus applicable fee		
Sewer		
Flat rate (monthly)	\$13.50	\$13.50
Rate per first 1000 gallons	\$4.00	\$4.00
Rate per 1000 gallons	\$4.70	\$6.70
Tap fees*	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
Bore fee	\$500 or cost of contracted service, whichever is greater	
*Any contracted work will be charged cost of contract plus applicable fee		
Planning and Zoning – Zoning Permit		
Single family residence	\$30.00	n/a
Duplex	\$75.00	n/a
Multi-family residence (Over 3 units \$25.00 additional)	\$100.00	n/a
Industrial, Business, Institutional	\$150.00	n/a
Sign	\$25.00	n/a
Accessory	\$25.00	n/a
Minor Subdivision plat review	\$50.00	n/a
Major Subdivision plat review	\$250.00	n/a
Request for variance	\$100.00	n/a
Special Use permit application	\$300.00	n/a
Conditional Zoning permit application	\$300.00	n/a
Request for rezoning application	\$300.00	n/a
Special Exceptions permit application	\$300.00	n/a
Satellite Annexation (8-17-2021 Board Mtg)	\$350.00/\$500.00 with re-zoning	n/a
Administrative Fee - High Grass	\$50.00 plus cost of mowing	n/a